## **PSEG LONG ISLAND Long Island**

## **Vision Critical Customer Online Panel**

## **Third Party Disclaimer**

## **Disclaimer**

This disclaimer applies to PSEG LONG ISLAND and its subsidiaries and affiliates. References to PSEG LONG ISLAND are deemed to include each such subsidiary and affiliate.

While every effort has been made to ensure that the information presented on this site is accurate, PSEG LONG ISLAND assumes no responsibility for errors, omissions, or out-of-date information and shall not be liable in any manner whatsoever for direct, incidental, consequential, or punitive damages resulting from the availability of, use of, access of, or inability to use this information.

Information on this website shall be deemed accurate and current only as of the date it is posted. PSEG LONG ISLAND specifically disclaims any duty to update. To the extent the information is contained in forward-looking statements, it is intended to fit within the safe harbor for forward-looking information and is subject to industry and financial factors, as well as future events and developments relating to PSEG LONG ISLAND's business, that could cause actual results to differ from those projected in the forward looking statements. This website also contains third-party information and links to other Internet sites. PSEG LONG ISLAND takes no responsibility whatsoever for third-party information. PSEG LONG ISLAND specifically disclaims adoption or incorporation by reference of such information as its own. In addition to links to third party informational sites, PSEG LONG ISLAND has contracted with several external service providers. Though PSEG LONG ISLAND has contractual agreements to ensure confidentiality of information, PSEG LONG ISLAND assumes no responsibility for information that is voluntarily provided.

All images, graphs, text, or other content in this website are, to the extent permitted by law, copyrighted and otherwise proprietary. No reproduction, transmission or other use of this information is permitted without the prior written permission of PSEG LONG ISLAND.

Any unauthorized modification, tampering or change of any information, or any interference with the availability of or access to this website is strictly prohibited.

PSEG LONG ISLAND reserves the right to modify the content of this website in any way, at any time, and for any reason without prior notification, and will not be liable in any way for possible consequences of such changes.

PSEG LONG ISLAND reserves all legal rights and remedies available to it with respect to this website. This disclaimer shall in no way be deemed a limitation on or waiver of any other rights PSEG LONG ISLAND may have.

SEE PSE&G VISION CRITICAL CUSTOMER ONLINE PANEL THIRD PARTY DISCLAIMER

https://www.pseq.com/disclaimer.html